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Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds given to Jharkhand and Kerala for implementation of projects relating to water resources during the last three years, year-wise, project-wise;

(b) whether the Government has received any proposal for completion of ongoing projects by giving a special financial package; and

(c) if so, the details in this regard and the Government`s response thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION;
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND TEXTILES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE). (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) The details of funds released in the last three years, under Accelerated Irrigation Benefits Programme (AIBP) for major and medium projects (MMI), Minor Irrigation Schemes (MIS) and Repair, Renovation & Restoration (RRR) for different water resources project, in Jharkhand are given in Annexure −I. In addition, a sum of Rs. 4.27 crores was released to Jharkhand under the Flood management Programme (FMP) during 2012-13

While no funds was released under AIBP during the last three years to major and medium projects (MMI) of the State of Kerala, a sum of Rs.63.68 crores was released to Kerala under the FMP during the XI Plan.

(b) & (c) No proposal for completion of ongoing projects by giving special financial package has been received in CWC so far during the current year 2014-15.
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